As stated in note 3c(ii), the Corporation has elected
to apply early adoption of the amended IAS 19
effective January 1, 2012. The accounting changes
regarding the non-pension post-retirement benefi t
plan have been applied in preparing the fi nancial
statements for the year ended December 31, 2012,
the comparative information presented in these
fi nancial statements for the year ended December
31, 2011 and in the preparation of  a statement of
fi nancial position at January 1, 2011.

The Corporation has adjusted amounts reported
previously in fi nancial statements prepared
before the adoption of the amended IAS 19. An
explanation of how the transition has affected
the Corporation’s fi nancial position and fi nancial
performance is set out in the following tables and
the notes that accompany the tables.

44   Deposit Insurance Corporation of Ontario   2 0 1 2  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

  January 1, 2011  December 31, 2011

($ thousands)
Previously
reported

Effect of
transition

to amended
IAS 19

As restated
Previously
reported

Effect of
transition

to amended
IAS 19

As restated

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and equivalents  $   1,867 -  $   1,867   $   1,710   -   $   1,710

Investments   68,390 -   68,390   92,294   -   92,294

Premiums receivable   3,940 -   3,940   4,002   -   4,002

Prepaid expenses and other receivables   318   -   318   1,002   -   1,002

Total current assets   74,515   -   74,515 99,008   -   99,008

Non-current assets

Deposit insurance advances recoverable   32,632 -   32,632   27,333   -   27,333

Property, plant and equipment (net )   1,416 -   1,416   517   -   517

Intangible assets (net)   - -   -   795   -   795

Other investments - -  -  517   -   517

Total non-current assets   34,048 -   34,048   29,162   -   29,162

Total assets   $  108,563 -   $ 108,563  $ 128,170   -   $  128,170

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities

Payables and accruals $   646 - $   646 $   649   -   $   649

Deferred premium income   3,893 -   3,893   4,178   -   4,178

Total current liabilities   4,539 -   4,539   4,827   -   4,827

Non-current liabilities

Payables and accruals   941   -   941 933   -   933

Employee benefits   3,206   249   3,455   3,704   805   4,509

Accrual for deposit insurance claims   5,275   -   5,275 5,286   -   5,286

Total non-current liabilities   9,422   249   9,671 9,923   805   10,728

Total Liabilities   $   13,961  $   249   $   14,210  $   14,750   $   805   $   15,555

EQUITY

Accumulated other
comprehensive income (loss)

   $   49   -   $   49   $   216   $   (561)   $   (345)

Deposit Insurance Reserve Fund   94,553   (249)   94,304   113,204   (244)   112,960

Total Equity   $   94,602  $   (249)   $   94,353  $  113,420  $   (805)   $  112,615

Total Liabilities and Equity  $  108,563   -  $ 108,563  $  128,170   -   $  128,170

Explanation of adoption of amended IAS 19 re Post Retirement Non-pension Benefits

Reconciliation of Equity

   45

 Reconciliation of Statement of Operations and Changes in the Deposit Insurance Reserve Fund

For the year ended December 31, 2011

($ thousands) Previously reported
Effect of transition
to amended IAS 19

As restated

Income
Premium income   $   24,342   $   -   $   24,342

Other income   865   -   865

   25,207   -   25,207

Expenses
Salaries and benefits   5,975   (5)   5,970

Operating expenses   2,804   -   2,703

Recovery of operating expenses   (2,126)   -   (2,025)

   6,653   (5)   6,648

Excess of income over operating expenses   18,554   5   18,559

(Recovery) Provision for losses   (97)   -   (97)

Excess of income over total expenses   18,651   5   18,656

Deposit Insurance Reserve Fund, beginning of year   94,553   (249)   94,304

Deposit Insurance Reserve Fund, end of year   $ 113,204   $  (244)   $ 112,960

Reconciliation of Statement of Comprehensive Income

 For the year ended December 31, 2011

($ thousands) Previously reported
Effect of transition
to amended IAS 19

As restated

Excess of income over total expenses   $   18,651   $   -   $  18,656

Other comprehensive income:

Unrealized gains on available-for-sale investment   42   -   42

Unrealized gains on available-for-sale investment
acquired from liquidated institutions

   125   -   125